

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1104

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 1420

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "physician" and
2 inserting

3 health care provider

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "physician" and
5 inserting

6 health care provider

7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "legal
8 guardian" and inserting

9 legally authorized representative

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "physician" and
11 inserting

12 health care provider

13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 19 through 21, by striking out all
14 of said lines and inserting

15 "Health care provider." A licensed hospital or health care
16 facility, medical equipment supplier or person who is licensed,
17 certified or otherwise regulated to provide health care services
18 under the laws of this Commonwealth, including a physician,
19 podiatrist, optometrist, psychologist, physical therapist,
20 certified nurse practitioner, registered nurse, nurse midwife,
21 physician's assistant, chiropractor, dentist, pharmacist or an
22 individual accredited or certified to provide behavioral health
23 services.

24 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 29 and 30; page 4, line 1; by
25 striking out all of said lines on said pages

26 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by inserting after "document"
27 placed in the patient's medical record

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out "physician" and
2 inserting
3 health care provider
4 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "physician" and
5 inserting
6 health care provider
7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "physician's"
8 and inserting
9 health care provider's
10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by inserting after "and"
11 health care
12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by inserting after "for"
13 the use of the investigational drug, biological product
14 or device or
15 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 26 through 30; page 6, lines 1
16 through 8; by striking out "A health insurer may:" in line 26,
17 all of lines 27 through 30 on page 5 and all of lines 1 through
18 8 on page 6 and inserting
19 Nothing in this act shall be construed to require a health
20 insurer to provide coverage for any health care services,
21 including investigational drugs, biological products or devices,
22 that would not otherwise be a covered benefit under an eligible
23 patient's health insurance policy.
24 Amend Bill, page 6, line 10, by striking out "Physician" and
25 inserting
26 Health care provider
27 Amend Bill, page 6, line 10, by striking out "physician" and
28 inserting
29 health care provider
30 Amend Bill, page 6, line 13, by striking out "physician" and
31 inserting
32 health care provider
33 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 15 through 18, by striking out all

1 of said lines and inserting
2 any law of this Commonwealth relating to licensure.
3 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by striking out "Physician" and
4 inserting
5 Health care provider
6 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "the
7 State Board of Medicine and the State Board of Osteopathic
8 Medicine may not" and inserting
9 no licensure board may
10 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "under
11 the Osteopathic Medical Practice Act or the Medical Practice Act
12 of 1985," and inserting
13 by a Commonwealth licensure board
14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 24, by striking out "individual's"
15 and inserting
16 health care provider's
17 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 28 through 30; page 7, line 1; by
18 striking out "Any action against an individual or" in line 28,
19 all of lines 29 and 30 on page 6 and all of line 1 on page 7